3Buildings are subject to height limits in both feet and stories. 

1. Maximum Floor Area Requirement 
All Neighborhood Commercial (C-1) District uses shall meet the following 
requirements: the gross floor area of any multi-tenant structure shall not exceed 
twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet and a single permitted use shall not 
exceed (10,000) square feet. 

SECTION 4.9 C-2    GENERAL COMMERCIAL DISTRICT 

A. Purpose 
The General Commercial District provides for businesses which serve a regional market.  
Businesses may be grouped into small shopping centers located along a major